Bar puller type SGF
1
OPERATING MANUAL
1. Description
The bar puller type SGF is intended to be used on CNC lathes with VDI tool turrets. It is
designed to pull bar stocks and tubes into position for turning operations, if the lathes are not
equipped with bar feeders. It is recommended to be used for small and medium size batch
production.

mm
h1
mm
h2
mm
l1
mm
l2
mm
l3
mm
b1
mm
F
kN
47-SGF32Z cyl. 32 6-56 56-110 28 56 100 66 18 110 0,25-1,6
47-SGF20 20 6-56 56-110 28 56 100 66 18 110 0,25-1,6
47-SGF30 30 6-56 56-110 28 56 100 66 18 110 0,25-1,6
47-SGF40 40 6-56 56-110 28 56 100 66 18 110 0,25-1,6
47-SGF50 50 6-56 56-110 28 56 100 66 18 110 0,25-1,6